

TABULATED BY: J. Eddy
 CHECKED BY: M. Becker

APPROVED BY: R. De Groot

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION
 PROJECT: 2020 Traffic Signal Replacement Contract 2

-----ESTIMATE-----

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
			PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	Clearing and Grubbing	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
0002	Topsoil, Offsite	5 CY	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$64.00	\$320.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
0003	Excavation, Class 10	5 CY	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
0004	Curb and Gutter, 2.0 Ft, 9 In	176.5 LF	\$50.00	\$8,825.00	\$75.00	\$13,237.50	\$75.00	\$13,237.50	\$60.00	\$10,590.00
0005	Removal of Sidewalk	157.3 SY	\$14.00	\$2,202.20	\$29.00	\$4,561.70	\$30.00	\$4,719.00	\$25.00	\$3,932.50
0006	Sidewalk, PCC, 4 In	83.4 SY	\$75.00	\$6,255.00	\$112.00	\$9,340.80	\$120.00	\$10,008.00	\$100.00	\$8,340.00
0007	Sidewalk, PCC, 6 In	79 SY	\$100.00	\$7,900.00	\$115.00	\$9,085.00	\$130.00	\$10,270.00	\$105.00	\$8,295.00
0008	Detectable Warning	122 SF	\$50.00	\$6,100.00	\$75.00	\$9,150.00	\$50.00	\$6,100.00	\$60.00	\$7,320.00
0009	Partial Depth Patches, HMA Finish	691.5 SF	\$125.00	\$86,437.50	\$29.00	\$20,053.50	\$27.50	\$19,016.25	\$24.75	\$17,114.63
0010	Pavement Removal	39.8 SY	\$50.00	\$1,990.00	\$95.00	\$3,781.00	\$200.00	\$7,960.00	\$85.00	\$3,383.00
0011	Traffic Signalization	1 EA	\$380,400.00	\$380,400.00	\$360,800.00	\$360,800.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00
0012	Painted Pavement Markings, Durable Epoxy	13.55 STA	\$500.00	\$6,775.00	\$430.00	\$5,826.50	\$400.00	\$5,420.00	\$390.00	\$5,284.50
0013	Pavement Markings Removed	3.9 STA	\$200.00	\$780.00	\$630.00	\$2,457.00	\$600.00	\$2,340.00	\$575.00	\$2,242.50
0014	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,120.00	\$12,120.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$23,575.00	\$23,575.00
0015	Hydraulic Seeding, Seeding, Fertilizing, and Type 4 (Urban Temp Erosion Control)	0.2 AC	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,025.00	\$1,605.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00
0016	Sod	28 SQ	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$105.00	\$2,940.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$90.00	\$2,520.00
0017	Filter Sock, 6 In	240 LF	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$2.30	\$552.00	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$480.00
0018	Filter Sock, Removal	240 LF	\$1.50	\$360.00	\$0.35	\$84.00	\$2.00	\$480.00	\$0.25	\$60.00
0019	Construction Survey	1 LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0020	Mobilization	1 LS	\$50,557.80	\$50,557.80	\$32,985.00	\$32,985.00	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00
0021	Concrete Washout	1 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
0022	Uniformed Police Officer	8 DAY	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$600,002.50		\$512,624.00		\$517,710.75		\$562,412.13
PERCENT OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-14.56%		-13.72%		-6.27%
						Low				

Van Maanen Electric, Inc.
 Newton, Iowa

BID SECURITY
 10% Bid Bond

BID PRICE

Minturn, Inc.
 Brooklyn, Iowa

BID SECURITY
 10% Bid Bond

BID PRICE

Jasper Construction
 Services, Inc.
 Newton, Iowa

BID SECURITY
 10% Bid Bond

BID PRICE